
Summary

ST02TRYGB

REF: PWOVKVFP

DATE: 17/05/2024

DEALER: Soldonmydrivecom Ltd

Vehicle History Check

BENTLEY CONTINENTAL GT AUTO BLACK, 2004

Minor issues

All Clear

1 Plate Change

Previous plate change

1 Road Tax and Sorn

Flag exists on Tax & SORN

1 Taxi/PSV Check

Not Checked

1 Recall Check
Not Checked

 Finance

No finance agreement recorded

 Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

 At Risk

No risk marker recorded

 Write-Offs (MIAFTR)
No write-off recorded

 Condition Alerts
No condition alerts

 Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

 Stolen

No stolen record
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Description

VRM ST02TRY

VEHICLE BENTLEY CONTINENTAL GT AUTO

ENGINE CC 5998 cc

ENGINE SIZE 6.0 Litres

FUEL PETROL

BODY 2 DOOR COUPE

TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC

SEATS 4

COLOUR BLACK

REG DATE 21/09/2004

VIN SCBCE63W55C024661

ENGINE NO. 006372

ENGINE CODE BEB

POWER 550 BHP

VALVES 4

GEARS 6

0-60 MPH 4.7 seconds

TOP SPEED 198 MPH

LAST V5C 11/04/2022

DOORS 2

BODY COUPE

BODY CLASS CAR

TYPE APPROVAL M1

WHEEL PLAN 2 AXLE RIGID BODY

BOOT CAPACITY N/A

REG CURRENT N/A

Finance

FINANCE No

LAST CHECKED ON 17/05/2024

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR) No

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT No

Scrapped

SCRAPPED No

VIC No

Stolen

STOLEN No
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Found 1  minor issue

Mileages

DISCREPANCY No

2005 2010 2015 2020
0

50K

100K

DATE READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

15/06/2023 80,442 Miles MOT

14/06/2023 80,441 Miles MOT

24/03/2022 76,767 Miles MOT

11/11/2021 76,665 Miles MOT

31/03/2021 73,665 Miles MOT

04/12/2020 72,745 Miles MOT

23/11/2020 72,739 Miles MOT

27/08/2020 72,282 Miles MOT

27/08/2020 72,278 Miles MOT

12/08/2019 65,827 Miles MOT

23/08/2018 59,468 Miles MOT

23/08/2018 59,467 Miles MOT

06/07/2017 53,000 Miles DVLA

04/07/2017 53,468 Miles MOT

08/08/2016 51,654 Miles MOT

06/05/2015 46,374 Miles MOT

09/05/2014 42,945 Miles MOT

21/03/2013 38,115 Miles MOT

28/02/2012 32,029 Miles MOT

17/01/2011 25,816 Miles MOT

14/01/2010 24,106 Miles MOT

21/01/2009 22,090 Miles MOT

16/01/2008 19,644 Miles MOT

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi/PSV Check

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE Not Checked
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

Recall Check

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 8

AGE 19 years 7 months

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 8

LAST V5C 11/04/2022

KEEPER START FINISH DURATION

Current 25/03/2022 N/A 2 years 1 month

8th 01/04/2021 25/03/2022 11 months

1st - 7th 21/09/2004 01/04/2021 16 years 6 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES Yes
REG START FINISH DURATION

ST02TRY 11/04/2022 N/A 2 years 1 month

YJ54EEZ 23/02/2021 11/04/2022 1 year 1 month

T18MDL 27/12/2020 23/02/2021 1 month

YJ54EEZ 20/09/2020 27/12/2020 3 months

NBT592 26/09/2017 20/09/2020 2 years 11 months

YJ54EEZ 06/07/2017 26/09/2017 2 months

996STE 24/06/2014 06/07/2017 3 years

YJ54EEZ 07/05/2014 24/06/2014 1 month

S321SPM 20/06/2011 07/05/2014 2 years 10 months

YJ54EEZ 31/05/2011 20/06/2011 1 second

99GTR 19/03/2007 31/05/2011 4 years 2 months

YJ54EEZ 06/04/2006 19/03/2007 11 months

50BJ 24/05/2005 06/04/2006 10 months

YJ54EEZ 21/09/2004 24/05/2005 8 months
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Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR BLACK

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE No

IMPORTED No

IMPORTED NI No

IMPORT DATE N/A

ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN UNITED KINGDOM

EXPORTED No

EXPORT DATE N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID Yes

MOT EXPIRY 14/06/2024

REG DATE 21/09/2004

FIRST MOT DUE 01/09/2007

Test Date 15/06/2023

Expiry Date 14/06/2024

Odometer 80,442 Miles

Test No. 990074824238

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened

all (1.1.14 (a) (ii)). Central Stop lamp(s) non-obligatory stop

lamp not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii)). Offside Front Tyre slightly

damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)). Nearside Front

Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Minor N/A

#1 15/06/2023 Pass

Test Date 14/06/2023

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 80,441 Miles

Test No. 526682996092

Refusal Reason Exhaust carbon monoxide content at idle exceeds

manufacturer's specified limits (8.2.1.2 (b)). Exhaust

hydrocarbon content after 2nd fast idle exceeds

manufacturer's specified limits (8.2.1.2 (a)). Exhaust emissions

- engine idle speed too high (8.2.1.2 (e)). Engine MIL

inoperative or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h)). Nearside

Side repeater likely to become detached (4.4.1 (c) (ii)). Exhaust

carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle exceeds

manufacturer's specified limits (8.2.1.2 (a)). Exhaust Lambda

reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c))

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing

(5.2.3 (d) (ii)). Central Stop lamp(s) non-obligatory stop lamp

not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii)). Brake disc worn, pitted or scored,

but not seriously weakened all (1.1.14 (a) (ii)). Offside Front

Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Minor N/A

#2 14/06/2023 Fail

Test Date 24/03/2022

Expiry Date 23/03/2023

Odometer 76,767 Miles

Test No. 767634281688

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#3 24/03/2022 Pass

Test Date 11/11/2021

Expiry Date 10/11/2022

Odometer 76,665 Miles

Test No. 533866666120

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#4 11/11/2021 Pass

Test Date 31/03/2021

Expiry Date 30/03/2022

Odometer 73,665 Miles

Test No. 599707548239

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#5 31/03/2021 Pass

Test Date 04/12/2020

Expiry Date 03/12/2021

Odometer 72,745 Miles

Test No. 333239981191

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#6 04/12/2020 Pass
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Test Date 23/11/2020

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 72,739 Miles

Test No. 770034341713

Refusal Reason Emissions not tested (8.2.1.2 (d)). Central Stop lamp(s) not

working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))

Advisory Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3

(e)). Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Coolant leak Radiator ()

Minor N/A

#7 23/11/2020 Fail

Test Date 27/08/2020

Expiry Date 26/08/2021

Odometer 72,282 Miles

Test No. 674651292549

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on

edge (5.2.3 (e))

Minor N/A

#8 27/08/2020 Pass

Test Date 27/08/2020

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 72,278 Miles

Test No. 269624772342

Refusal Reason Emissions not tested Failed basic emissions test on CO then

over heated on main test (8.2.1.2 (d)). Engine MIL inoperative

or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h))

Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on

edge (5.2.3 (e))

Minor N/A

#9 27/08/2020 Fail

Test Date 12/08/2019

Expiry Date 22/08/2020

Odometer 65,827 Miles

Test No. 409022950227

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Stop lamp(s) non-obligatory stop lamp not working centre

(4.3.1 (a) (ii))

Minor N/A

#10 12/08/2019 Pass

Test Date 23/08/2018

Expiry Date 22/08/2019

Odometer 59,468 Miles

Test No. 353441962243

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#11 23/08/2018 Pass

Test Date 23/08/2018

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 59,467 Miles

Test No. 620368468391

Refusal Reason Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of

1.6mm (5.2.3 (e))

Advisory Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e))

Minor N/A

#12 23/08/2018 Fail

Test Date 04/07/2017

Expiry Date 03/07/2018

Odometer 53,468 Miles

Test No. 911376034866

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#13 04/07/2017 Pass

Test Date 04/07/2017

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 53,468 Miles

Test No. 127269845192

Refusal Reason Exhaust emissions carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast

idle excessive (7.3.D.3)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#14 04/07/2017 Fail
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Test Date 08/08/2016

Expiry Date 07/08/2017

Odometer 51,654 Miles

Test No. 456103140170

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#15 08/08/2016 Pass

Test Date 06/05/2015

Expiry Date 08/05/2016

Odometer 46,374 Miles

Test No. 259576125176

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#16 06/05/2015 Pass

Test Date 09/05/2014

Expiry Date 08/05/2015

Odometer 42,945 Miles

Test No. 509799324194

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#17 09/05/2014 Pass

Test Date 21/03/2013

Expiry Date 20/03/2014

Odometer 38,115 Miles

Test No. 138120083091

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#18 21/03/2013 Pass

Test Date 28/02/2012

Expiry Date 27/02/2013

Odometer 32,029 Miles

Test No. 689419252019

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory both front anti roll bar drop links worn.. both front discs

corroded on inner face.

Minor N/A

#19 28/02/2012 Pass

Test Date 17/01/2011

Expiry Date 20/01/2012

Odometer 25,816 Miles

Test No. 357077511042

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#20 17/01/2011 Pass

Test Date 14/01/2010

Expiry Date 20/01/2011

Odometer 24,106 Miles

Test No. 961314510082

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#21 14/01/2010 Pass

Test Date 21/01/2009

Expiry Date 20/01/2010

Odometer 22,090 Miles

Test No. 353351629087

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#22 21/01/2009 Pass

Test Date 16/01/2008

Expiry Date 15/01/2009

Odometer 19,644 Miles

Test No. 294236418029

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory slight side wall damage to near side front tyre. Offside Front

brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h). Nearside Front brake disc

slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

Minor N/A

#23 16/01/2008 Pass
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Found 1  minor issue

Tax & SORN

TAX VALID No

TAX EXPIRY 01/05/2024

SORN No

Valuation

Based On N/A

Trade Value £4,200.00

Forecourt Value £6,880.00

Private Value £5,600.00

BASIC VALUATION £4,200.00

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £415

Road Tax * £415

Fuel

Insurance £0

Band K

CO2 410 g/Km

12 Month £415

6 Month £228

Annual Cost Estimate N/A

Based On 10,688 Annual Miles

Full Tank Cost N/A

Full Tank Distance 0 Miles

Average Fuel Urban MPG

Average Fuel Country MPG

Average Fuel Combined MPG

Group Rating 1-20 N/A

Group Rating 1-50 N/A

Annual Cost Estimate £0

ROAD TAX *

FUEL

INSURANCE

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in

the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years
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TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE

Whole Vehicle 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Powertrain 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Anti-Corrosion 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Paint 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Roadside Assistance 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

FINANCE

KEEPERS

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Warranty

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired

Notes

Finance Initial Check: 17/05/2024 11:17, No Finance

17/05/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 17/05/2024 11:17, 8 Previous Keepers found

17/05/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 17/05/2024 11:17, No records found
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